PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frieder Krueger	07/04/2011
Andre Blinzler	07/05/2011
Stephanie Hartleb	07/05/2011
Juergen Siller	07/05/2011
Matthias Weiss	07/04/2011
Andreas Weder	07/04/2011
Volker Moeller	07/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KG, Coburg	
Street Address:	Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50	
City:	Coburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	96450	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13144076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

626-795-9900 Phone: Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP Post Office Box 7068 Address Line 1:

Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M521:67885/MEG/AAM

PATENT

REEL: 026580 FRAME: 0057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Garscia
Total Attachments: 2 source=67885_Assignment#page1.tif source=67885_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026580 FRAME: 0058

Docket No.: 67885/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

		ASSIGNMENT			
In co unde	onsideration of good and valuable ersigned,	e consideration, the receipt of whic	th is hereby acknowledged, the		
(1)	Frieder KRUEGER, André BLINZLER, Stephanie HARTLEB, Juergen SILLER, Matthias WEISS, Andreas WEDER, and Volker MOELLER				
HER	REBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO			
(2)	Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KG, Coburg				
havir	ng a place of business at				
(3)	Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50, 96	450 Coburg, Germany			
(here which	einafter cailed "ASSIGNEE") the hare disclosed in the application	entire right, title and interest in an for United States Letters Patent er ADJUSTING A VEHICLE SEAT C	ntitled		
which					
was	n application executed on even d		KER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box		
	a) executed on (5a):	; 7068, Pasadena	CA 91109-7068) Is hereby		
(1	b) filed on (5b): <u>July 11, 2</u>	when known	ert in (b) the specified data,		
	Application No.: 13/144,0	<u>176</u> ;			
and t	isions, divisions, reissues, substi	atents which may be granted on satutes, renewals or continuations of international conventions for the ps.	f said application and natents		
it is i Letter design	's Patent, when granted, to sai	d that the Commissioner of Pate id ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its	ents issue any and all of said successors in interest or its		
renew possib	ise of said ASSIGNEE, the ural, and reissue patent application	r agreed that, when requested, ndersigned will execute all divi ns; execute all rightful other paper consider desirable for alding in se	sional, continuing, substitute,		
INVEN	NTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE		
Friede	r KRUEGER	x L Co	x 4.7.11		
André	BLINZLER	x A. Blick	× 4.7.11 × 05.07.11		

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 67885/M521

Stephanie HARTLEB

x Staples

x 05.07.11

Juergen SILLER

x 05.07.17

Matthias WEISS

× 04.07.11

Andreas WEDER

06 03 10

Volker MOELLER

. l. fettes

04.07.M

WITNESSES:

AAM PAS1123102.1-*-06/13/11 10:03 AM

Page 2 of 2